Quarterly Demographic Estimates — October to December 2016

Table 2-8
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — Manitoba

Population Natural Net Net Total Total Total
at beginning increase interprovincial international net growth growth
period migration migration migration
number percent
2017
January to March 1,328,346
2016
October to December 1,323,958 1,446 -847 3,789 2,942 4,388 0.33
July to September 1,318,128 2,173 -2,731 6,388 3,657 5,830 0.44
April to June 1,311,778 1,728 -1,964 6,586 4,622 6,350 0.48
January to March 1,306,487 1,458 -1,117 4,950 3,833 5,291 0.40
2015
October to December 1,301,357 1,400 -886 4,616 3,730 5,130 0.39
July to September 1,295,981 2,110 -1,933 5,199 3,266 5,376 0.41
April to June 1,291,595 1,670 -1,785 4,501 2,716 4,386 0.34
January to March 1,289,177 1,426 -1,738 2,730 992 2,418 0.19
2014
October to December 1,285,790 1,382 -1,021 3,026 2,005 3,387 0.26
July to September 1,280,953 2,084 -2,134 4,887 2,753 4,837 0.38
April to June 1,276,111 1,641 -2,083 5,284 3,201 4,842 0.38
January to March 1,272,759 1,398 -1,646 3,600 1,954 3,352 0.26
2013
October to December 1,269,579 1,353 -1,412 3,239 1,827 3,180 0.25
July to September 1,265,597 2,047 -1,710 3,645 1,935 3,982 0.31
April to June 1,261,710 1,615 -1,993 4,265 2,272 3,887 0.31
January to March 1,258,542 1,380 -1,031 2,819 1,788 3,168 0.25
2012
October to December 1,254,636 1,331 -628 3,203 2,575 3,906 0.31
July to September 1,250,265 2,016 -1,354 3,709 2,355 4,371 0.35
April to June 1,245,805 1,589 -1,164 4,035 2,871 4,460 0.36
January to March 1,242,058 1,360 -782 3,169 2,387 3,747 0.30
2011
October to December 1,237,759 1,269 -792 3,822 3,030 4,299 0.35
July to September 1,233,728 1,679 -1,474 3,826 2,352 4,031 0.33

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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